FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99		12-19-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027			PATENT
			Τ
	issioner of Patents and Tradema		zu vııginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type           Submission Type           Resubmission           Document ID#	12-13-02 (Non-Recordation)	License	Security Agreement Change of Name
Correction of PT	O Error	Merger	U.S. Government
Reel #	Frame #	(1	For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) 🔧 🖓
Corrective Docum	ment Frame #		Departmental File Secret Filt
Conveying Party(ies)	) 🗌 Mark if ad	lditional names of conveying	-
Name (line 1)		~	Execution Date Month Day Year
	mage Products Group LLC		11/27/2002
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if ad	lditional names of receiving p	Darties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment
Name (line 1)	Rexam Delaware Corpo	ration	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the
Name (line 2)			United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	4201 Congress Street		representative should be attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)	Suite 340	······································	must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Charlotte	North Carolina State/Country	28209 Zip Code
Domestic Representati	ive Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party	
Name	N/A		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
10/ FAAR ##114	0199 4678690	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Information Officer, W (0651-0027), Washingto	g the data needed to complete the Cover S 'ashington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of nn, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Co DRD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO T	f Information and Regulatory Affairs, ( Ilection Budget Package 0651-0027, Pat FHIS ADDRESS.	ates per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the urden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project lent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND
└- \ <u></u>		) be recorded with required cover ts and Trademarks, Box Assignme	
DUR1\330619_1	,		PATENT REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0931

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30	)/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0			PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Tel	lephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Dominic J. Chiantera		
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLL	C	
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina	27705	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance document	# 3
Enter eith		<u>or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B</u>	OTH numbers for the same property).
	Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
		4,678,690	5,035,940 5,108,836
		5,316,608	
	ang filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent App med executing inventor.	lication, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperat	tion Treaty (PCT)		
	CT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 4
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 160.00
	of Payment: Enclosed 🛛	Deposit Account 🛛	
		additional fees can be charged to the accou	10 10 (5
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fee	
document	st of my knowledge and belief, the fore . Charges to deposit account are auth	going information is fue and correct and any a orized, as indicated very	ttached copy is a true copy of the diginal
	ic J. Chiantera	Signature	Date Signed
<u></u>			

# PATENT REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0932

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IMAGE PRODUCTS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the unencumbered right, title, and interest in and to the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, REXAM DELAWARE CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free of all encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions claimed therein, including: all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patent that originate therefrom in this and in foreign countries, all rights of priority, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefor in this and in foreign countries, and all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patents that may issue from said continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute applications, together with the rights to all income derived from said Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof and to recover all damages therefrom for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives; said Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; and that

Assignor agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to perform such proper additional acts, and to execute such additional documents, as are deemed necessary by the governmental agencies having jurisdiction over said Patents to effect the transfer of all of Assignor's right, title and interest therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns. In furtherance thereof, Assignor hereby authorizes such governmental agencies to identify Assignee as the owner of all letters patent issuing from applications pending among said Patents.

DUR1\330107\_1

[SEAL]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hand(s) and seal(s) this 27th day of Nov., 2002.

IMAGE PRODUCTS GROUP LLC

Assignor Name: Robert W. Champigny

Title: President/Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Hampshire

I, Judith C. Lefebvre \_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that Robert W. Champigny personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he is the President/Chief Executive Officer of IMAGE PRODUCTS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, and that by authority duly given and as an act of the company, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by him as its President/Chief Executive Officer, as the free act and deed of the corporation.

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this 27th day of Nov., 2002.

Judith C. Lyeleure-Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 24, 2009



**REXAM DELAWARE CORPORATION** Assignee

Name: Frank C. Brown

Title: President

I, Marsha B. McMuMay, a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that Frank C. Brown personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he is the President of REXAM DELAWARE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, and that by authority duly given and as an act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by him as its President, as the free act and deed of the corporation.

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this <u>94</u> day of <u>()ecentrel</u> 2002.

Marsha B. Mcmun

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-8-06

DUR1\330107\_1

PATENT REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0934

### Schedule A Patent(s)/Application(s)

No.	COUNTRY	TITLE	<u>STATUS</u>	<u>APPL. #</u>	FILING	PATENT #
					<u>DATE</u>	ISSUE DATE
1	US	Aluminum-	Maintenance Fee 8 <sup>th</sup>	246,674	Sept. 19, 1988	5,035,940;
		Fluoropolymer Laminate	year paid Jan. 19, 1999			Jul. 30, 1991
2	US	Premasked Decal	Maintenance Fee 12 <sup>th</sup>	817,671	Jan. 10, 1986	4,678,690;
			year paid Jul. 7, 1987			Jul. 7, 1987
3	US	Weatherable Protective	Maintenance Fee 8 <sup>th</sup>	354,814	May 22, 1989	5,108,836;
	4	Surfacing Film	year paid Oct. 18, 1999			Apr. 28, 1992
4	US	Weatherable Protective	Maintenance Fee 8 <sup>th</sup>	826,009	Jan. 27, 1992	5,316,608;
		Surfacing Film	year paid Sept. 27, 2001			May 31, 1994

DUR1\330107\_1

# PATENT REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0935

# RECORDED: 12/13/2002